
1ST 193 1ST 2.039 1ST

2ND 193 2nd 2.242 2ND

3RD 192 3rd 2.304 3RD

4TH 192 4th 2.397 4TH

5TH 192 5th 2.404 5TH

6TH 190 6th 2.436 6TH

7TH 190 7th 2.451 7TH

8TH 190 8th 2.470 8TH

9TH 189 9th 2.479 9TH

10TH 188 10th 2.537 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.117 4 1ST 0.942 13th

2ND 50 1.414 4 2nd 1.012

3RD 50 1.504 3 3rd 1.117 33

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 R 45 0 3.241 DQ 0 DQ 48 1 3.101 48 0 2.987 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 48 0 2.514 42 0 4.330 45 0 2.981 50 0 1.996 185 18 0 2.955 19 37 19 0

3 Y 103 49 1 2.267 48 1 2.452 48 0 2.803 48 2 3.416 193 2 4 2.735 17 19 10 4 0 4

5 Y 105 DQ 0 DQ 46 0 3.568 46 0 4.005 45 0 4.167 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 107 47 0 1.448 50 1 1.982 44 1 4.199 44 1 4.365 185 19 3 2.999 21 40 20 0

8 Y 108 45 0 0.942 49 1 3.374 41 0 1.918 45 0 3.682 180 23 1 2.479 9 32 16 0 0

10 Y 110 R 49 1 1.902 47 1 3.174 49 1 3.114 45 0 2.935 190 8 3 2.781 18 26 12 0 0

11 Y 111 48 0 1.774 46 0 2.941 46 0 2.306 47 0 3.706 187 14 0 2.682 15 29 14 0

13 Y 113 50 2 1.734 50 1 1.752 46 0 2.811 47 1 3.991 193 1 4 2.572 12 13 6 5 0 5

15 Y 115 R 40 0 4.978 45 1 4.150 47 0 3.869 44 0 5.000 176 28 1 4.499 30 58 30 0

17 Y 117 47 1 2.065 47 0 2.502 43 0 4.006 35 0 2.005 172 30 1 2.645 14 44 23 0

19 Y 119 R 44 0 3.724 44 0 2.756 49 2 3.089 41 0 1.364 178 27 2 2.733 16 43 22 0

20 Y 120 45 1 4.285 49 2 2.241 50 0 2.357 43 1 3.598 187 16 4 3.120 25 41 21 0

23 Y 123 R 49 1 2.728 48 0 1.856 43 1 4.401 47 1 2.864 187 15 3 2.962 20 35 17 0

24 Y 124 50 2 1.898 50 2 1.716 48 1 2.819 40 0 3.153 188 10 5 2.397 4 14 7 0 2 0 2

25 Y 201 45 1 4.293 45 1 4.143 48 0 3.686 47 0 2.282 185 20 2 3.601 28 48 27 0

26 Y 202 47 1 2.407 50 4 1.117 49 2 3.226 43 0 5.605 189 9 7 3.089 22 31 15 0 0

27 Y 203 R 43 0 4.022 47 1 1.832 44 0 1.917 45 0 4.651 179 24 1 3.106 23 47 26 0

28 Y 204 40 1 3.977 50 4 1.414 45 0 3.832 46 1 3.229 181 22 6 3.113 24 46 24 0

30 Y 206 R 45 0 2.943 48 0 1.401 49 2 2.389 48 1 2.233 190 6 3 2.242 2 8 2 0 4 4 8

33 Y 209 50 1 2.110 49 3 1.759 48 2 2.120 45 1 3.228 192 3 7 2.304 3 6 1 3 3 5 11

34 Y 210 48 1 1.670 50 3 1.504 47 0 3.682 47 0 3.402 192 5 4 2.565 11 16 8 1 0 1

35 Y 211 R 47 0 4.177 47 0 1.012 42 0 2.298 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 Y 212 44 0 2.134 49 1 2.151 48 1 2.224 46 1 3.294 187 12 3 2.451 7 19 9 0 0 0

37 Y 213 48 1 2.891 45 1 6.758 45 1 4.246 48 0 3.615 186 17 3 4.378 29 46 25 0

38 Y 214 R 48 1 2.440 49 1 1.534 36 0 3.058 48 2 2.713 181 21 4 2.436 6 27 13 0 0

39 Y 215 42 0 2.714 46 1 3.926 43 0 2.419 44 0 4.335 175 29 1 3.349 27 56 29 0

40 Y 216 49 0 2.190 47 0 2.689 46 0 2.178 50 1 2.821 192 4 1 2.470 8 12 5 2 0 1 3

41 Y 217 F 42 0 3.308 43 0 2.959 47 0 3.963 47 0 2.573 179 25 0 3.201 26 51 28 0

43 Y 219 44 0 2.398 47 2 3.276 47 0 2.911 40 0 1.561 178 26 2 2.537 10 36 18 0 0

44 Y 220 R 47 0 1.270 47 0 1.661 45 0 2.272 48 0 2.952 187 11 0 2.039 1 12 3 5 3 8

45 Y 221 49 2 2.699 47 0 1.119 46 0 2.555 48 1 3.244 190 7 3 2.404 5 12 4 0 1 2 3

48 Y 224 48 0 3.291 48 1 2.042 47 0 2.585 44 0 2.632 187 13 1 2.638 13 26 11 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Terry Olroyd

Nick Mansfield

Jason Danley

Darrell Dacus

Jim Fowler

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Matt Owens

Bart Sauter

Darrell Jones

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Jim Fowler

Jim Fowler

Darrell Jones

Nick Mansfield

Darrell Dacus

Jerry Rochelle

45

47

50

Steve Hoskin

Theodore Korner

Steve Wilson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Darrell Dacus

Rich Speraneo

Thuman Ford

Bart Sauter

Robby Miles

Steve Wilson

Kent Sickmeyer

Darrell Jones

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

10/17/2020

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

MSSA - Memphis, TN

Matt Owens

James Phillips

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Terry Olroyd

Jason Danley

Nick Mansfield

Terry Olroyd

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Steve Hoskin Robby Miles

James Phillips

Mike Moses

Jerry Rochelle

Rich Speraneo

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Steve Wilson

Bart Sauter

Matt Owens

Competitor

Lincoln Scaife

Larry Averitt

Steve Hoskin

Jerry Rochelle

John Ross

Scott Knight

James Phillips

Dean Bryson

Michael Jones

Mike Brewer

Bart Sauter

Chris Neri

Steve Wilson

Wayne Corder

Bryant Hogue

Matt Koohy

Thuman Ford

Jason Danley

Darrell Dacus

Rebecca Corder

John Fowler

Rich Speraneo

Jerry Stroup

Jim Fowler

Terry Olroyd

Darrell Jones

Theodore Korner

Robby Miles

Bill Drewel

Kent Sickmeyer

Nick Mansfield

Mike Moses

6

8

12

12

12

13

14

16

19

19

26

26

27



1ST 186 1ST 1.790 1ST

2ND 186 2nd 1.950 2ND

3RD 183 3rd 2.345 3RD

4TH 183 4th 2.505 4TH

5TH 182 5th 2.722 5TH

6TH 180 6th 2.849 6TH

7TH 180 7th 2.991 7TH

8TH 180 8th 2.992 8TH

9TH 179 9th 3.011 9TH

10TH 179 10th 3.122 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.939 1 1ST 0.776 13th

2nd 50 2.111 2 2ND 1.470

3rd 50 2.374 2 3RD 1.488 33

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 R 47 1 3.631 45 1 2.797 47 0 3.009 39 0 1.958 178 11 2 2.849 6 17 4 0 2 2

2 Y 102 41 0 3.598 44 0 3.700 41 0 4.620 45 1 4.317 171 16 1 4.059 25 41 23 0

3 Y 103 43 0 5.653 47 0 2.882 47 0 1.945 40 0 3.922 177 12 0 3.601 18 30 14 0

5 Y 105 46 0 3.144 48 2 4.044 41 0 2.143 36 0 3.157 171 15 2 3.122 10 25 10 0 0 0

7 Y 107 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ 42 0 2.229 36 0 4.503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 108 37 0 3.583 39 0 6.032 48 0 1.822 43 0 1.488 167 19 0 3.231 12 31 16 0

10 Y 110 R 22 0 2.096 43 0 6.271 46 0 2.242 49 0 2.496 160 27 0 3.276 13 40 21 0

11 Y 111 33 0 4.150 33 0 9.824 47 0 3.495 44 0 4.483 157 30 0 5.488 32 62 32 0

13 Y 113 42 0 2.250 46 1 2.950 43 0 2.635 49 2 2.184 180 6 3 2.505 4 10 2 0 2 4 6

15 Y 115 R 42 0 3.722 38 0 5.179 47 0 2.097 38 0 5.611 165 25 0 4.152 26 51 29 0

17 Y 117 34 0 3.747 40 0 3.111 45 0 4.853 48 0 3.529 167 20 0 3.810 23 43 24 0

19 Y 119 R 40 0 4.371 29 0 3.952 44 0 5.110 29 0 2.600 142 32 0 4.008 24 56 30 0

20 Y 120 43 0 1.915 49 0 2.860 47 0 2.904 36 0 4.289 175 13 0 2.992 8 21 6 0 0 0

23 Y 123 R 39 0 1.720 48 1 2.731 46 1 4.989 46 0 5.769 179 10 2 3.802 22 32 18 0 0

24 Y 124 43 0 2.170 42 0 3.327 35 0 2.349 44 1 5.363 164 26 1 3.302 14 40 22 0

25 Y 201 45 0 3.529 45 1 3.548 47 1 4.785 43 1 4.796 180 8 3 4.165 27 35 20 0 0

26 Y 202 47 0 0.776 49 2 1.470 25 0 4.036 44 0 1.519 165 23 2 1.950 2 25 9 4 0 4

27 Y 203 R 37 0 7.932 47 1 3.205 32 0 3.535 40 1 6.068 156 31 2 5.185 31 62 31 0

28 Y 204 43 0 3.874 50 2 2.111 24 0 3.637 41 0 4.872 158 29 2 3.624 19 48 28 0

30 Y 206 R 44 0 1.607 44 3 1.962 36 0 2.002 45 0 1.588 169 17 3 1.790 1 18 5 5 1 6

33 Y 209 49 1 2.444 50 2 2.374 41 0 4.481 39 0 4.847 179 9 3 3.537 17 26 11 0 0

34 Y 210 42 0 1.701 49 0 1.648 32 0 4.981 36 0 5.595 159 28 0 3.481 16 44 25 0

35 Y 211 R 40 0 3.026 40 0 2.741 46 0 4.303 40 0 1.972 166 22 0 3.011 9 31 15 0 0

36 Y 212 49 1 2.399 45 0 3.618 33 0 2.157 39 0 3.790 166 21 1 2.991 7 28 12 0 0

37 Y 213 49 0 2.589 46 0 3.331 46 0 3.952 42 0 4.858 183 3 0 3.683 21 24 8 3 0 3

38 Y 214 R 44 0 4.198 45 1 5.508 40 0 4.133 46 0 5.143 175 14 1 4.746 30 44 27 0

39 Y 215 45 1 3.637 48 0 3.308 41 0 6.324 49 0 3.691 183 4 1 4.240 28 32 19 2 2

40 Y 216 47 1 2.799 48 0 3.189 40 0 2.618 47 1 2.281 182 5 2 2.722 5 10 3 1 1 3 5

41 Y 217 F 47 1 3.110 46 0 3.009 49 1 3.401 44 1 7.763 186 2 3 4.321 29 31 17 4 4

43 Y 219 45 0 4.059 37 0 2.501 46 1 3.791 37 0 4.297 165 24 1 3.662 20 44 26 0

44 Y 220 R 45 0 4.045 47 0 3.173 43 0 2.988 45 1 3.412 180 7 1 3.405 15 22 7 0 0 0

45 Y 221 41 0 2.424 46 0 1.925 49 1 3.090 50 1 1.939 186 1 2 2.345 3 4 1 5 3 5 13

48 Y 224 36 0 1.721 44 0 2.857 42 0 5.504 47 0 2.521 169 18 0 3.151 11 29 13 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

MSSA - Memphis, TN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Darrell Dacus

Kent Sickmeyer

Terry Oldroyd

Mike Brewer

OVERALL 

PLACE

Theodore Korner

Dean Bryson

Steve Wilson

Steve Hoskin

Terry Oldroyd

Michael Jones

Robby Miles

Matt Koohy

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Darrell Dacus

Chris Neri

10/17/2020

Michael Jones

Scott Knight

James Phillips

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Dean Bryson

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

John Ross

Matt Owens

Lincoln Scaife

Larry Averitt

Steve Hoskin

Jerry Rochelle

Wayne Corder

Bryant Hogue

Matt Koohy

Steve Wilson

Bill Drewel

Kent Sickmeyer

Terry Oldroyd

Darrell Jones

Theodore Korner

Nick Mansfield

Mike Brewer

Bart Sauter

Chris Neri

Rebecca Corder

Thuman Ford

Jason Danley

Robby Miles

John Fowler

Rich Spraneo

Jerry Stroup

Jim Fowler

Darrell Dacus

Mike Moses

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Nick Mansfield

Steve Wilson

Darrell Dacus

Matt Owens

Jim Fowler

Rebecca Corder

John Fowler

Jerry Stroup

Jim Fowler

Matt Owens

Jason Danley

Darrell Dacus

Matt Owens

29Steve Wilson

43

49

47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Robby Miles

Mike Moses

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Jim Fowler

Michael Jones

Nick Mansfield

Matt Koohy

Jason Danley

John Fowler

Steve Wilson

Dean Bryson

Terry Oldroyd

4

10

10

17

18

21

22

24

25

25

26

28



1st 376 1st 2.016 1st 3

2nd 374 2nd 2.374 2nd 7

3rd 373 3rd 2.520 3rd 7

4th 371 4th 2.538 4th 13

5th 370 5th 2.596 5th 14

6th 369 6th 2.721 6th 15

7th 367 7th 2.722 7th 20

8th 366 8th 2.849 8th 21

9th 365 9th 2.855 9th 24

10th 365 10th 2.894 10th 24

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 33

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Michael Jones Y R DQ 2.849 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

102 Scott Knight Y 2.955 4.059 3.507 21 185 171 356 15 1 36 20 0

103 James Phillips Y 2.735 3.601 3.168 16 193 177 370 5 4 21 8 0

105 Dean Bryson Y DQ 3.122 DQ DQ DQ 171 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

107 Larry Averitt Y 2.999 DQ DQ DQ 185 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

108 Steve Hoskin Y 2.479 3.231 2.855 9 180 167 347 22 1 31 14 0

110 Jerry Rochelle Y R 2.781 3.276 3.029 13 190 160 350 21 3 34 18 0

111 John Ross Y 2.682 5.488 4.085 27 187 157 344 23 0 50 27 0

113 Matt Owens Y 2.572 2.505 2.538 4 193 180 373 3 7 7 2 4

115 Lincoln Scaife Y R 4.499 4.152 4.326 29 176 165 341 25 1 54 28 0

117 Wayne Corder Y 2.645 3.810 3.227 17 172 167 339 26 1 43 24 0

119 Bryant Hogue Y R 2.733 4.008 3.371 19 178 142 320 29 2 48 26 0

120 Matt Koohy Y 3.120 2.992 3.056 14 187 175 362 11 4 25 11 0

123 Mike Brewer Y R 2.962 3.802 3.382 20 187 179 366 8 5 28 13 0

124 Bart Sauter Y 2.397 3.302 2.849 8 188 164 352 19 6 27 12 0

201 Chris Neri Y 3.601 4.165 3.883 25 185 180 365 10 5 35 19 0

202 Steve Wilson Y 3.089 1.950 2.520 3 189 165 354 17 9 20 7 0

203 Bill Drewel Y R 3.106 5.185 4.145 28 179 156 335 28 3 56 29 0

204 Kent Sickmeyer Y 3.113 3.624 3.368 18 181 158 339 27 8 45 25 0

206 Nick Mansfield Y R 2.242 1.790 2.016 1 190 169 359 12 6 13 4 2

209 Terry Olroyd Y 2.304 3.537 2.920 11 192 179 371 4 10 15 6 0

210 Darrell Jones Y 2.565 3.481 3.023 12 192 159 351 20 4 32 15 0

211 Theodore Korner Y R DQ 3.011 DQ DQ DQ 166 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

212 Robby Miles Y 2.451 2.991 2.721 6 187 166 353 18 4 24 9 0

213 John Fowler Y 4.378 3.683 4.030 26 186 183 369 6 3 32 17 0

214 Rich Speraneo Y R 2.436 4.746 3.591 22 181 175 356 16 5 38 22 0

215 Jerry Stroup Y 3.349 4.240 3.794 24 175 183 358 13 2 37 21 0

216 Jim Fowler Y 2.470 2.722 2.596 5 192 182 374 2 3 7 3 3

217 Rebecca Corder Y F 3.201 4.321 3.761 23 179 186 365 9 3 32 16 0

219 Thuman Ford Y 2.537 3.662 3.099 15 178 165 343 24 3 39 23 0

220 Jason Danley Y R 2.039 3.405 2.722 7 187 180 367 7 1 14 5 1

221 Darrell Dacus Y 2.404 2.345 2.374 2 190 186 376 1 5 3 1 5

224 Mike Moses Y 2.638 3.151 2.894 10 187 169 356 14 1 24 10 0

Terry Olroyd

Steve Wilson

James Phillips

Robby Miles

Mike Moses

John Fowler

Jason Danley

Nick Mansfield

Darrell Dacus

Steve Wilson

Matt Owens

Jim Fowler

Robby Miles

Jason Danley

Darrell Dacus

Jim Fowler

Matt Owens

Terry Olroyd

James Phillips

Mike Brewer

Rebecca Corder

Chris Neri

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Darrell Dacus

Matt Owens

Jim Fowler

Nick Mansfield

Jason Danley

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
MSSA - Memphis, TN

Two Gun Overall Results

10/17/2020

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Bart Sauter

Steve Hoskin

Mike Moses

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



MSSA - Memphis, TN

Light Gun Equipment List

10/17/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Robby Miles LG 6 BR Bat Brux JB 1600 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

Mike Moses LG 6 BR Bat Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

Larry Averitt LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Scoville March H4895 VT 103 D. Scott

Jason Danley LG 6 BRX Bat Brux Bryers Nightforce 15-55 RL15 Berger 105 VLD Danley

John Ross LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill Shehane Vortex Varget Bart's 103 Hongisto

Mike Brewer LG 6BR Bat Kreiger McMillian Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD DQ Gunworks

Theodore Korner LG 6 BR Panda Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Kelby

Bart Sauter LG 6 BRA Bat Lederer Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Bart's 103 Stroud

Nicholas Mansfield LG 6 mm Borden ABC Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Claunch

Thurman Ford LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 VT 103 Ford

Dean Bryson LG 6 BR Panda Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 15-55 DQ Gunworks

Wayne Corder LG 6 DASHER Borden Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Borden

Rebecca Corder LG 6 DASHER Borden Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Sierra Borden

Christopher Neri LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 15-55 N140 Berger 105 Hy DQ Gunworks

James Phillips LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Self Cutright

Lincoln Scaife LG 6 BR Borden Kreiger Wheeler March H4895 Bart's 105 Wolf

Jerry Rochelle LG 6 mm Bat Lederer Sebert Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

Michael Jones LG 6 mm Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce Claunch

Bryant Houge LG 6 BRA Rebel Kreiger Wheeler Sightron 10-50 H4895 Bart's 105 Wheeler

Jerry Stroup LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger JB 1600 Nightforce Bart's D. Jones

Darrell Jones LG 6 BR Bat Brux Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD D. Jones

Steve Wilson LG 6 BR Bat Lederer PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 103 Hongisto

Scott Knight LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 103 Hongisto

Kent Sickmeyer LG 6 BR Haverkamp Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108

Darrell Dacus LG 6 BR Bat Lederer ST 1000 Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

Terry Olroyd LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Bart's 105 Speraneo

Rich Speraneo LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger PRT Vortex H4895 Bart's 105 Speraneo

Matt Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Schmidt RL15 VT 103 Bigelow

Matt Owen LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Scarbrough Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Stevens

Steve Hoskin LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 108 Hoskin

John Fowler LG 6 BRA Bat Lederer Nightforce Bart's 103 Mike Davis

Jim Fowler LG TAC 40 Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 103 Claunch

Bill Drewel LG 6 BRX Bat Brux Master Class Kahles 50 Varget Berger 108 Bobby Love



MSSA - Memphis, TN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

10/17/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Robby Miles HG 6 BR Bat Brux JB 1600 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

Mike Moses HG 6 BR Bat Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

Larry Averitt HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Scoville March H4895 VT 103 D. Scott

Jason Danley HG 6 BRX Bat Brux Bryers Nightforce 15-55 RL15 Berger 105 VLD Danley

John Ross HG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill Shehane Vortex Varget Bart's 103 Hongisto

Mike Brewer HG 6BR Bat Kreiger McMillian Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD DQ Gunworks

Theodore Korner HG 284 Panda Bartlein McMillian Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 180 Geraci

Bart Sauter HG 6 BRA Bat Lederer Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Bart's 103 Stroud

Nicholas Mansfield HG 6 mm Borden ABC Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Claunch

Thurman Ford HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 VT 103 Ford

Dean Bryson HG 6 BR Panda Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 15-55 DQ Gunworks

Wayne Corder HG 6 DASHER Borden Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Borden

Rebecca Corder HG 6 DASHER Borden Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Sierra Borden

Christopher Neri HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 15-55 N140 Berger 105 Hy DQ Gunworks

James Phillips HG 6.5x47 Lapua Bat Brux Sierra Cutright

Lincoln Scaife HG 6 BR Borden Kreiger Wheeler March H4895 Bart's 105 Wolf

Jerry Rochelle HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Dima RS March Varget Berger 105 Claunch

Michael Jones HG 284 Shehane Bat Brux McMillian Nightforce Claunch

Bryant Houge HG 6 BRA Rebel Kreiger Wheeler Sightron 10-50 H4895 Bart's 105 Wheeler

Jerry Stroup HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger JB 1600 Nightforce Bart's D. Jones

Darrell Jones HG 6 BR Bat Brux Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD D. Jones

Steve Wilson HG 7 DASHER Bat Lederer PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 103 Hongisto

Scott Knight HG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 103 Hongisto

Kent Sickmeyer HG 6 BR BAT Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108

Darrell Dacus HG 6 BR BAT Lederer ST1000 Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

Terry Olroyd HG 6 BRA BAT Kreiger ST1000 Nightforce 12-42 4895 Bart's 105 Speraneo

Rich Speraneo HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger PRT Vortex H4895 Bart's 105 Speraneo

Matt Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Schmidt RL15 VT 103 Bigelow

Matt Owen HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Scarbrough Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Stevens

Steve Hoskin HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 Varget VT 103 Hoskin

John Fowler HG 6 BRA Bat Lederer Nightforce Bart's 103 Mike Davis

Jim Fowler HG TAC 40 Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 103 Claunch

Bill Drewel HG 6 BRX Bat Brux Master Class Kahles 50 Varget Berger 108 Bobby Love



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Michael Jones 0 HG Michael Jones 2 0 2

102 LG  Scott Knight 0 HG Scott Knight 0 0 0

103 LG  James Phillips 4 HG James Phillips 0 0 4

105 LG  Dean Bryson 0 HG Dean Bryson 0 0 0

107 LG  Larry Averitt 0 HG Larry Averitt 0 0 0

108 LG  Steve Hoskin 0 HG Steve Hoskin 0 0 0

110 LG  Jerry Rochelle 0 HG Jerry Rochelle 0 0 0

111 LG  John Ross 0 HG John Ross 0 0 0

113 LG  Matt Owens 5 HG Matt Owens 6 4 15

115 LG  Lincoln Scaife 0 HG Lincoln Scaife 0 0 0

117 LG  Wayne Corder 0 HG Wayne Corder 0 0 0

119 LG  Bryant Hogue 0 HG Bryant Hogue 0 0 0

120 LG  Matt Koohy 0 HG Matt Koohy 0 0 0

123 LG  Mike Brewer 0 HG Mike Brewer 0 0 0

124 LG  Bart Sauter 2 HG Bart Sauter 0 0 2

201 LG  Chris Neri 0 HG Chris Neri 0 0 0

202 LG  Steve Wilson 0 HG Steve Wilson 4 0 4

203 LG  Bill Drewel 0 HG Bill Drewel 0 0 0

204 LG  Kent Sickmeyer 0 HG Kent Sickmeyer 0 0 0

206 LG  Nick Mansfield 8 HG Nick Mansfield 6 2 16

209 LG  Terry Olroyd 11 HG Terry Oldroyd 0 0 11

210 LG  Darrell Jones 1 HG Darrell Jones 0 0 1

211 LG  Theodore Korner 0 HG Theodore Korner 0 0 0

212 LG  Robby Miles 0 HG Robby Miles 0 0 0

213 LG  John Fowler 0 HG John Fowler 3 0 3

214 LG  Rich Speraneo 0 HG Rich Spraneo 0 0 0

215 LG  Jerry Stroup 0 HG Jerry Stroup 2 0 2

216 LG  Jim Fowler 3 HG Jim Fowler 5 3 11

217 LG  Rebecca Corder 0 HG Rebecca Corder 4 0 4

219 LG  Thuman Ford 0 HG Thuman Ford 0 0 0

220 LG  Jason Danley 8 HG Jason Danley 0 1 9

221 LG  Darrell Dacus 3 HG Darrell Dacus 13 5 21

224 LG  Mike Moses 0 HG Mike Moses 0 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

MSSA - Memphis, TN

10/17/2020

Total IBS points awarded for this match



IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5 

MSSA – Memphis, TN 

10/17/2020 
 

 

 

Left to Right: 

Darrell Dacus, Chris Neri, Steve Hoskins, Steve Wilson, Jason Danley, Terry Olroyd, Rebecca Corder, 

James Phillips, Nick Mansfield, Jim Fowler, Matt Owens, John Fowler 



1ST 192 1ST 1.711 1ST

2ND 190 2nd 1.965 2ND

3RD 190 3rd 1.995 3RD

4TH 189 4th 2.126 4TH

5TH 189 5th 2.182 5TH

6TH 188 6th 2.221 6TH

7TH 188 7th 2.234 7TH

8TH 187 8th 2.237 8TH

9TH 186 9th 2.262 9TH

10TH 186 10th 2.306 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 0.940 1 1ST 0.902 13th

2ND 50 1.210 0 2nd 0.94

3RD 50 1.251 1 3rd 1.149 31

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 R 47 1 3.451 48 0 1.641 44 0 2.704 44 0 2.529 183 15 1 2.581 14 29 16 0

2 Y 102 49 1 2.581 45 0 2.573 41 0 3.627 46 0 2.123 181 20 1 2.726 21 41 23 0

3 Y 103 47 0 2.044 48 0 1.813 46 0 2.996 49 2 2.093 190 3 2 2.237 8 11 4 3 0 2 5

5 Y 105 46 0 1.351 42 0 4.656 45 0 4.434 38 0 2.786 171 26 0 3.307 28 54 27 0

7 Y 107 47 0 2.739 50 2 2.351 42 0 2.718 49 1 2.861 188 7 3 2.667 16 23 8 0 0 0

8 Y 108 48 0 3.069 48 2 2.134 44 0 2.431 50 1 1.251 190 2 3 2.221 6 8 2 4 0 4 8

10 Y 110 R 49 1 2.678 46 1 3.137 46 1 2.420 46 0 3.043 187 8 3 2.820 25 33 19 0 0

11 Y 111 39 0 2.861 50 3 1.756 44 0 2.746 46 1 3.757 179 21 4 2.780 24 45 25 0

13 Y 113 46 0 1.433 50 2 2.448 48 2 3.310 48 3 1.745 192 1 7 2.234 7 8 3 5 0 3 8

15 Y 115 R 43 0 2.042 46 0 2.277 39 0 2.128 47 0 2.280 175 23 0 2.182 5 28 15 1 1

19 Y 119 R 46 0 1.678 44 0 2.593 34 0 1.752 49 1 1.837 173 25 1 1.965 2 27 13 4 4

20 Y 120 46 1 2.369 44 0 3.329 48 1 2.392 44 0 2.909 182 18 2 2.750 23 41 24 0

23 Y 123 R 48 1 2.231 50 4 1.525 39 0 3.001 46 1 3.958 183 16 6 2.679 18 34 20 0

24 Y 124 45 0 2.351 48 1 2.291 50 1 1.948 45 0 2.644 188 6 2 2.309 11 17 6 0 0 0

25 Y 201 31 0 1.944 48 2 3.013 45 0 3.734 40 0 2.283 164 29 2 2.744 22 51 26 0

26 Y 202 45 0 2.064 45 0 2.394 49 3 2.627 47 0 3.253 186 9 3 2.585 15 24 9 0 0 0

27 Y 203 R 44 0 2.545 45 0 4.475 38 0 4.413 39 0 4.358 166 28 0 3.948 30 58 30 0

28 Y 204 45 0 2.755 48 1 2.033 45 1 3.991 47 1 2.011 185 11 3 2.698 20 31 18 0

30 Y 206 R 40 0 3.454 50 1 0.940 47 0 1.624 45 1 3.029 182 17 2 2.262 9 26 12 0 0

33 Y 209 44 0 1.921 40 0 1.848 47 1 2.172 42 0 0.902 173 24 1 1.711 1 25 10 5 0 5

34 Y 210 43 0 2.469 49 1 2.916 44 0 2.023 41 0 3.269 177 22 1 2.669 17 39 21 0

35 Y 211 R 36 0 2.201 41 0 1.970 44 0 2.667 40 0 5.628 161 30 0 3.117 26 56 28 0

36 Y 212 44 0 2.592 49 2 2.116 48 0 2.348 43 1 3.104 184 14 3 2.540 13 27 14 0

37 Y 213 40 0 4.748 44 0 7.599 26 0 4.096 46 1 3.910 156 31 1 5.088 31 62 31 0

38 Y 214 R 47 1 2.511 47 2 2.706 48 2 2.706 44 0 2.835 186 10 5 2.690 19 29 17 0 0

39 Y 215 38 0 4.470 43 0 3.838 41 0 3.588 48 0 1.822 170 27 0 3.430 29 56 29 0

40 Y 216 41 0 2.679 48 1 1.273 45 0 3.098 50 3 2.295 184 13 4 2.336 12 25 11 0

43 Y 219 47 1 2.487 47 0 4.769 48 0 3.001 43 0 2.562 185 12 1 3.205 27 39 22 0

44 Y 220 R 40 0 1.571 47 1 2.699 44 0 3.022 50 0 1.210 181 19 1 2.126 4 23 7 2 0 2

45 Y 221 43 0 3.751 49 0 1.149 48 3 1.740 49 3 2.585 189 5 6 2.306 10 15 5 1 0 1 2

48 Y 224 43 0 1.383 50 1 1.914 48 1 2.912 48 1 1.772 189 4 3 1.995 3 7 1 2 3 5 10

7

8

8

11

15

17

23

23

24

25

25

26

27

Mike Moses

Terry Olroyd

Darrell Jones

Theodore Korner

Robby Miles

Bill Drewel

Kent Sickmeyer

Nick Mansfield

Thuman Ford

Jason Danley

Darrell Dacus

John Fowler

Rich Speraneo

Jerry Stroup

Jim Fowler

Mike Brewer

Bart Sauter

Chris Neri

Steve Wilson

Bryant Hogue

Matt Koohy

Matt Owens

Competitor

Lincoln Scaife

Larry Averitt

Steve Hoskin

Jerry Rochelle

John Ross

Scott Knight

James Phillips

Dean Bryson

Michael Jones

Nick Mansfield Steve Wilson

Terry Olroyd

Jim Fowler

Nick Mansfield

Bryant Hogue

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Steve Wilson

Rich Speraneo

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

10/18/2020

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

MSSA - Memphis, TN

Matt Owens

Steve Hoskin

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

James Phillips

Terry Olroyd

Bryant Hogue

Mike Moses

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

James Phillips

Mike Moses

Darrell Dacus

Bart Sauter

Larry Averitt

Jerry Rochelle

42

50

49

Terry Olroyd

Nick Mansfield

Darrell Dacus

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Lincoln Scaife

Steve Hoskin

Darrell Dacus

Jason Danley

Matt Owens

Nick Mansfield

Jason Danley

Steve Hoskin

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Mike Moses

Steve Hoskin

Matt Owens

James Phillips

Darrell Dacus

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Bart Sauter

Jason Danley

Larry Averitt

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 195 1ST 1.720 1ST

2ND 195 2nd 1.858 2ND

3RD 195 3rd 1.897 3RD

4TH 190 4th 2.044 4TH

5TH 188 5th 2.061 5TH

6TH 187 6th 2.067 6TH

7TH 186 7th 2.178 7TH

8TH 186 8th 2.227 8TH

9TH 186 9th 2.445 9TH

10TH 185 10th 2.455 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.303 1 1ST 1.153 13th

2nd 50 1.416 2 2ND 1.298

3rd 50 1.500 4 3RD 1.303 31

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 R 47 0 1.760 49 3 2.811 46 0 2.609 48 1 1.532 190 4 4 2.178 7 11 4 2 0 2 4

2 Y 102 38 0 1.298 46 2 3.793 39 0 2.835 41 0 4.033 164 30 2 2.990 18 48 27 0

3 Y 103 46 0 1.313 43 0 3.612 47 0 2.510 48 0 2.384 184 14 0 2.455 10 24 10 0 0 0

5 Y 105 45 0 2.947 39 0 2.950 44 0 2.418 43 0 6.263 171 29 0 3.645 27 56 30 0

7 Y 107 47 0 3.863 44 0 3.687 46 1 4.069 47 1 2.669 184 15 2 3.572 26 41 22 0

8 Y 108 50 4 1.500 50 2 1.416 46 0 2.460 49 2 2.213 195 2 8 1.897 3 5 2 4 3 4 11

10 Y 110 R 49 1 2.917 50 1 2.430 43 0 3.851 43 0 3.016 185 12 2 3.054 19 31 15 0

11 Y 111 49 2 2.469 42 0 3.646 42 1 7.323 43 0 3.365 176 26 3 4.201 29 55 29 0

13 Y 113 42 0 2.213 47 0 2.037 46 0 4.191 48 2 2.651 183 17 2 2.773 14 31 14 0

15 Y 115 R 46 0 1.748 46 0 4.184 45 0 5.067 49 1 2.640 186 8 1 3.410 23 31 16 0 0

19 Y 119 R 48 0 2.916 47 0 2.546 34 0 2.782 43 1 5.703 172 27 1 3.487 25 52 28 0

20 Y 120 49 1 3.384 47 0 3.064 41 0 4.171 48 2 1.996 185 13 3 3.154 20 33 17 0

23 Y 123 R 47 1 1.912 46 0 2.423 38 0 4.570 46 1 4.649 177 24 2 3.389 22 46 24 0

24 Y 124 45 0 2.718 45 0 2.215 39 0 2.901 42 0 3.026 171 28 0 2.715 13 41 21 0

25 Y 201 46 1 3.964 49 0 3.032 48 1 3.438 43 0 6.521 186 9 2 4.239 30 39 20 0 0

26 Y 202 50 1 1.303 44 0 3.094 43 0 1.597 44 0 3.886 181 20 1 2.470 11 31 13 0

27 Y 203 R 46 1 4.181 46 0 3.882 48 0 1.865 42 0 5.372 182 19 1 3.825 28 47 26 0

28 Y 204 50 0 2.492 46 2 2.753 49 2 2.441 43 0 3.430 188 5 4 2.779 15 20 8 1 0 1

30 Y 206 R 47 1 2.609 43 0 2.095 48 0 2.386 47 0 1.153 185 10 1 2.061 5 15 6 0 1 0 1

33 Y 209 47 0 1.337 DQ 0 DQ 44 0 3.386 48 1 2.334 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 Y 210 49 2 2.224 43 0 2.955 46 0 3.245 43 0 5.094 181 21 2 3.380 21 42 23 0

35 Y 211 R 49 0 2.432 47 0 1.530 49 2 2.635 50 3 1.578 195 3 5 2.044 4 7 3 3 2 3 8

36 Y 212 46 0 3.013 49 0 1.478 49 2 3.070 43 0 3.708 187 6 2 2.817 16 22 9 0 0 0

37 Y 213 45 0 3.567 41 0 3.466 47 0 3.984 46 0 2.723 179 22 0 3.435 24 46 25 0

38 Y 214 R 42 0 1.632 46 0 1.764 46 0 1.801 49 2 2.234 183 16 2 1.858 2 18 7 4 0 4

39 Y 215 42 0 3.286 46 0 2.693 48 3 1.885 42 0 2.807 178 23 3 2.668 12 35 19 0

40 Y 216 46 0 2.248 46 1 3.788 46 0 2.565 47 0 2.678 185 11 1 2.820 17 28 12 0

43 Y 219 43 0 1.860 49 3 1.677 46 1 2.348 48 0 2.383 186 7 4 2.067 6 13 5 0 0 1 1

44 Y 220 R 47 0 1.714 41 0 1.492 50 3 1.719 44 1 3.984 182 18 4 2.227 8 26 11 0 0

45 Y 221 49 3 3.336 40 0 1.988 42 0 2.718 45 0 1.738 176 25 3 2.445 9 34 18 0 0

48 Y 224 48 1 1.651 49 1 1.652 50 2 1.669 48 0 1.909 195 1 4 1.720 1 2 1 5 5 5 15

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Theodore Korner

Michael Jones

Thuman Ford

Nick Mansfield

Rich Speraneo

Kent Sickmeyer

Robby Miles

James Phillips

Jason Danley

2

5

7

11

13

15

18

20

22

24

26

28

Robby Miles

Thuman Ford

Mike Moses

Steve Hoskin

31Nick Mansfield

50

38

47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Jim Fowler

Steve Wilson

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Mike Moses

Rich Speraneo

Steve Hoskin

Theodore Korner

Nick Mansfield

Steve Hoskin

Theodore Korner

Michael Jones

Kent Sickmeyer

Darrell Dacus

Mike Moses

Thuman Ford

Jason Danley

Robby Miles

John Fowler

Rich Speraneo

Jerry Stroup

Jim Fowler

Terry Oldroyd

Darrell Jones

Theodore Korner

Nick Mansfield

Mike Brewer

Bart Sauter

Chris Neri

Bryant Hogue

Matt Koohy

Steve Wilson

Bill Drewel

Kent Sickmeyer

John Ross

Matt Owens

Lincoln Scaife

Larry Averitt

Steve Hoskin

Jerry Rochelle

Michael Jones

Scott Knight

James Phillips

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Dean Bryson

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

MSSA - Memphis, TN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Steve Wilson

Steve Hoskin

Steve Hoskin

Nick Mansfield

OVERALL 

PLACE

Darrell Dacus

James Phillips

Scott Knight

Steve Wilson

Chris Neri

Thuman Ford

Michael Jones

Jason Danley

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Mike Moses

Lincoln Scaife

10/18/2020



1st 385 1st 1.858 1st 3

2nd 384 2nd 2.059 2nd 3

3rd 375 3rd 2.161 3rd 10

4th 374 4th 2.176 4th 12

5th 373 5th 2.274 5th 13

6th 373 6th 2.346 6th 16

7th 372 7th 2.376 7th 16

8th 372 8th 2.380 8th 21

9th 371 9th 2.504 9th 23

10th 371 10th 2.512 10th 23

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 31

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Michael Jones Y R 2.581 2.178 2.380 8 183 190 373 5 5 13 5 1

102 Scott Knight Y 2.726 2.990 2.858 19 181 164 345 28 3 47 24 0

103 James Phillips Y 2.237 2.455 2.346 6 190 184 374 4 2 10 3 3

105 Dean Bryson Y 3.307 3.645 3.476 26 171 171 342 29 0 55 28 0

107 Larry Averitt Y 2.667 3.572 3.120 25 188 184 372 8 5 33 17 0

108 Steve Hoskin Y 2.221 1.897 2.059 2 190 195 385 1 11 3 2 4

110 Jerry Rochelle Y R 2.820 3.054 2.937 20 187 185 372 7 5 27 15 0

111 John Ross Y 2.780 4.201 3.490 27 179 176 355 23 7 50 26 0

113 Matt Owens Y 2.234 2.773 2.504 9 192 183 375 3 9 12 4 2

115 Lincoln Scaife Y R 2.182 3.410 2.796 18 175 186 361 18 1 36 19 0

119 Bryant Hogue Y R 1.965 3.487 2.726 16 173 172 345 27 2 43 22 0

120 Matt Koohy Y 2.750 3.154 2.952 21 182 185 367 15 5 36 20 0

123 Mike Brewer Y R 2.679 3.389 3.034 23 183 177 360 19 8 42 21 0

124 Bart Sauter Y 2.309 2.715 2.512 10 188 171 359 20 2 30 16 0

201 Chris Neri Y 2.744 4.239 3.491 28 164 186 350 24 4 52 27 0

202 Steve Wilson Y 2.585 2.470 2.527 11 186 181 367 14 4 25 13 0

203 Bill Drewel Y R 3.948 3.825 3.886 29 166 182 348 26 1 55 29 0

204 Kent Sickmeyer Y 2.698 2.779 2.738 17 185 188 373 6 7 23 11 0

206 Nick Mansfield Y R 2.262 2.061 2.161 3 182 185 367 13 3 16 6 0

209 Terry Olroyd Y 1.711 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

210 Darrell Jones Y 2.669 3.380 3.024 22 177 181 358 21 3 43 23 0

211 Theodore Korner Y R 3.117 2.044 2.580 13 161 195 356 22 5 35 18 0

212 Robby Miles Y 2.540 2.817 2.679 15 184 187 371 10 5 25 14 0

213 John Fowler Y 5.088 3.435 4.262 30 156 179 335 30 1 60 30 0

214 Rich Speraneo Y R 2.690 1.858 2.274 5 186 183 369 11 7 16 7 0

215 Jerry Stroup Y 3.430 2.668 3.049 24 170 178 348 25 3 49 25 0

216 Jim Fowler Y 2.336 2.820 2.578 12 184 185 369 12 5 24 12 0

219 Thuman Ford Y 3.205 2.067 2.636 14 185 186 371 9 5 23 10 0

220 Jason Danley Y R 2.126 2.227 2.176 4 181 182 363 17 5 21 8 0

221 Darrell Dacus Y 2.306 2.445 2.376 7 189 176 365 16 9 23 9 0

224 Mike Moses Y 1.995 1.720 1.858 1 189 195 384 2 7 3 1 5

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

Michael Jones

Matt Owens

Bart Sauter

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Matt Owens

Michael Jones

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
MSSA - Memphis, TN

Two Gun Overall Results

10/18/2020

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Steve Hoskin

Mike Moses

Matt Owens

James Phillips

Michael Jones

Larry Averitt

Thuman Ford

Robby Miles

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Mike Moses

Steve Hoskin

James Phillips

Kent Sickmeyer

Jerry Rochelle

Mike Moses

Steve Hoskin

Nick Mansfield

Jason Danley

Rich Speraneo

James Phillips

Darrell Dacus

Nick Mansfield

Rich Speraneo

Jason Danley

Darrell Dacus

Thuman Ford



MSSA - Memphis, TN

Light Gun Equipment List

10/18/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Robby Miles LG 6 BR Bat Brux JB 1600 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

Mike Moses LG 6 BR Bat Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

Larry Averitt LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Scoville March H4895 VT 103 D. Scott

Jason Danley LG 6 BRX Bat Brux Bryers Nightforce 15-55 RL15 Berger 105 VLD Danley

John Ross LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill Shehane Vortex Varget Bart's 103 Hongisto

Mike Brewer LG 6BR Bat Kreiger McMillian Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD DQ Gunworks

Theodore Korner LG 6 BR Panda Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Kelby

Bart Sauter LG 6 BRA Bat Lederer Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Bart's 103 Stroud

Nicholas Mansfield LG 6 mm Borden ABC Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Claunch

Thurman Ford LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 VT 103 Ford

Dean Bryson LG 6 BR Panda Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 15-55 DQ Gunworks

Christopher Neri LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 15-55 N140 Berger 105 Hy DQ Gunworks

James Phillips LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Self Cutright

Lincoln Scaife LG 6 BR Borden Kreiger Wheeler March H4895 Bart's 105 Wolf

Jerry Rochelle LG 6 mm Bat Lederer Sebert Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

Michael Jones LG 6 mm Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce Claunch

Bryant Houge LG 6 BRA Rebel Kreiger Wheeler Sightron 10-50 H4895 Bart's 105 Wheeler

Jerry Stroup LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger JB 1600 Nightforce Bart's D. Jones

Darrell Jones LG 6 BR Bat Brux Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD D. Jones

Steve Wilson LG 6 BR Bat Lederer PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 103 Hongisto

Scott Knight LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 103 Hongisto

Kent Sickmeyer LG 6 BR Haverkamp Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108

Darrell Dacus LG 6 BR Bat Lederer ST 1000 Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

Terry Olroyd LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Bart's 105 Speraneo

Rich Speraneo LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger PRT Vortex H4895 Bart's 105 Speraneo

Matt Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Schmidt RL15 VT 103 Bigelow

Matt Owen LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Scarbrough Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Stevens

Steve Hoskin LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 108 Hoskin

John Fowler LG 6 BRA Bat Lederer Nightforce Bart's 103 Mike Davis

Jim Fowler LG TAC 40 Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 103 Claunch

Bill Drewel LG 6 BRX Bat Brux Master Class Kahles 50 Varget Berger 108 Bobby Love



MSSA - Memphis, TN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

10/18/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Robby Miles HG 6 BR Bat Brux JB 1600 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

Mike Moses HG 6 BR Bat Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

Larry Averitt HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Scoville March H4895 VT 103 D. Scott

Jason Danley HG 6 BRX Bat Brux Bryers Nightforce 15-55 RL15 Berger 105 VLD Danley

John Ross HG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill Shehane Vortex Varget Bart's 103 Hongisto

Mike Brewer HG 6BR Bat Kreiger McMillian Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD DQ Gunworks

Theodore Korner HG 284 Panda Bartlein McMillian Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 180 Geraci

Bart Sauter HG 6 BRA Bat Lederer Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Bart's 103 Stroud

Nicholas Mansfield HG 6 mm Borden ABC Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Claunch

Thurman Ford HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 VT 103 Ford

Dean Bryson HG 6 BR Panda Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 15-55 DQ Gunworks

Christopher Neri HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 15-55 N140 Berger 105 Hy DQ Gunworks

James Phillips HG 6.5x47 Lapua Bat Brux Sierra Cutright

Lincoln Scaife HG 6 BR Borden Kreiger Wheeler March H4895 Bart's 105 Wolf

Jerry Rochelle HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Dima RS March Varget Berger 105 Claunch

Michael Jones HG 284 Shehane Bat Brux McMillian Nightforce Claunch

Bryant Houge HG 6 BRA Rebel Kreiger Wheeler Sightron 10-50 H4895 Bart's 105 Wheeler

Jerry Stroup HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger JB 1600 Nightforce Bart's D. Jones

Darrell Jones HG 6 BR Bat Brux Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD D. Jones

Steve Wilson HG 7 DASHER Bat Lederer PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 103 Hongisto

Scott Knight HG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 103 Hongisto

Kent Sickmeyer HG 6 BR BAT Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108

Darrell Dacus HG 6 BR BAT Lederer ST1000 Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

Terry Olroyd HG 6 BRA BAT Kreiger ST1000 Nightforce 12-42 4895 Bart's 105 Speraneo

Rich Speraneo HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger PRT Vortex H4895 Bart's 105 Speraneo

Matt Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Schmidt RL15 VT 103 Bigelow

Matt Owen HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Scarbrough Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Stevens

Steve Hoskin HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 Varget VT 103 Hoskin

John Fowler HG 6 BRA Bat Lederer Nightforce Bart's 103 Mike Davis

Jim Fowler HG TAC 40 Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 103 Claunch

Bill Drewel HG 6 BRX Bat Brux Master Class Kahles 50 Varget Berger 108 Bobby Love



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Michael Jones 0 HG Michael Jones 4 1 5

102 LG  Scott Knight 0 HG Scott Knight 0 0 0

103 LG  James Phillips 5 HG James Phillips 0 3 8

105 LG  Dean Bryson 0 HG Dean Bryson 0 0 0

107 LG  Larry Averitt 0 HG Larry Averitt 0 0 0

108 LG  Steve Hoskin 8 HG Steve Hoskin 11 4 23

110 LG  Jerry Rochelle 0 HG Jerry Rochelle 0 0 0

111 LG  John Ross 0 HG John Ross 0 0 0

113 LG  Matt Owens 8 HG Matt Owens 0 2 10

115 LG  Lincoln Scaife 1 HG Lincoln Scaife 0 0 1

119 LG  Bryant Hogue 4 HG Bryant Hogue 0 0 4

120 LG  Matt Koohy 0 HG Matt Koohy 0 0 0

123 LG  Mike Brewer 0 HG Mike Brewer 0 0 0

124 LG  Bart Sauter 0 HG Bart Sauter 0 0 0

201 LG  Chris Neri 0 HG Chris Neri 0 0 0

202 LG  Steve Wilson 0 HG Steve Wilson 0 0 0

203 LG  Bill Drewel 0 HG Bill Drewel 0 0 0

204 LG  Kent Sickmeyer 0 HG Kent Sickmeyer 1 0 1

206 LG  Nick Mansfield 0 HG Nick Mansfield 1 0 1

209 LG  Terry Olroyd 5 HG Terry Oldroyd 0 0 5

210 LG  Darrell Jones 0 HG Darrell Jones 0 0 0

211 LG  Theodore Korner 0 HG Theodore Korner 8 0 8

212 LG  Robby Miles 0 HG Robby Miles 0 0 0

213 LG  John Fowler 0 HG John Fowler 0 0 0

214 LG  Rich Speraneo 0 HG Rich Speraneo 4 0 4

215 LG  Jerry Stroup 0 HG Jerry Stroup 0 0 0

216 LG  Jim Fowler 0 HG Jim Fowler 0 0 0

219 LG  Thuman Ford 0 HG Thuman Ford 1 0 1

220 LG  Jason Danley 2 HG Jason Danley 0 0 2

221 LG  Darrell Dacus 2 HG Darrell Dacus 0 0 2

224 LG  Mike Moses 10 HG Mike Moses 15 5 30

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

MSSA - Memphis, TN

10/18/2020

Total IBS points awarded for this match



IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6 

MSSA – Memphis, TN 

10/18/2020 
 

 

Left to Right: 

Bryant Houge, Rich Speraneo, Sonny Korner, Nick Mansfield, Mike Moses, James Phillips, Steve Hoskins, 

Larry Averitt, Terry Olroyd, Mat Owens, Otis 
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